

Ulster County Legislature



Ways and Means Committee

Meeting Agenda

K.L. Binder Library, 6th Floor, COB

June 20, 2017

5:30 PM

Committee Members:

Richard A. Gerentine, Chairman

Thomas J. (TJ) Briggs, Deputy Chairman

Chris Allen

Tracey Bartels

Carl Belfiglio

Mary Beth Maio

James F. Maloney

Call Meeting to Order:

Resolutions for June 20, 2017:

Resolution No. 96 - Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2017, A Local Law Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The Administrative Code For the County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Clarify Budget Modification After Adoption, To Be Held On Tuesday, July 11, 2017 At 6:20 PM

Resolution No. 261 - Authorizing The County's Share Of The Reconstruction Of South Putt Corners Road, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$171,750.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$171,750.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 262 - Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Memorandum of Understanding With The State Of New York, Allowing The New York State Department of Correctional Services And Community Supervision To Use Space At Ulster County's Old Jail – Department Of Public Works, Division Of Buildings And Grounds

Resolution No. 263 - Amending The 2017 Capital Fund Budget For Capital Project 494 - Business Resource Center Renovations To Accommodate Family Court – Public Works (Buildings and Grounds)

Resolution No. 264 - Authorizing The Financing Of Certain Planning Costs Relating To The Renovation Of The Business Resource Center, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$25,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$25,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay Part Of The Cost Thereof

Resolution No. 266 - Authorizing The Issuance Of An Additional \$79,000.00 Bonds Of The County Of Ulster, New York, To Pay Part Of The Cost Of The Reconstruction Of Various Road Shoulders, Throughout And In And For Said County

Resolution No. 268 - Authorizing The Frost Valley Road S-Turn Project, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$1,880,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$230,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay Part Of The Cost Thereof

New Business:

Old Business:

Motion to adjourn